Companies Act, 2013, and other applicable provisions (including any statutory modification or 

re-enactment thereof), and subject to such approvals as may be necessary, the consent of the 

members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to revise the remuneration payable to Mr. 

Sagar Samir Shah, Whole-Time Director of the Company, from ₹1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh 

Fifty Thousand only) per month to ₹3,00,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs only) per month, for the 

remainder of his tenure, on the terms and conditions as set out in the explanatory statement 

annexed to the notice convening this meeting. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby

[...]

at an issue price of Rs. 13.50/- per Warrant including Premium of Rs. 11.50/- each on preferential 

basis which was approved by the members in their Extra Ordinary General Meeting of held on 

November 10, 2023.  

Further, the Company had allotted 1,50,00,000 (One crores Fifty Lacs only) Equity Shares of the 

Company at a price of Rs. 13.50/- per share including Premium of Rs. 11.50/- per share upon 

conversion of 1,50,00,000 warrants as earlier issued and allotted on preferential basis to Promoter 

and Non-Promoter Group under the terms of SEBl (Issue of Capital & Disclosures Requirement)